La version physique du dossier d’appel d’offres peut être obtenue aux heures ouvrables auprès 

du secrétariat général de la Mairie de Djoum, sur présentation d’une quittance de versement à la recette 

municipale de Djoum d’une somme non remboursable de : 

- Soixante-quinze mille (75 000) Francs CFA. 

12. Remise des offres 

Chaque offre, rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un 

(01) original et six (06) copies marquées comme tels et conformément aux 

prescriptions du DAO, devra parvenir au secrétariat général de la Mairie de Djoum au

[...]

The physical version of the tender documents can be obtained during business hours from the 

general secretariat of the Djoum Town Hall, upon presentation of a receipt for payment to the 

Djoum municipal revenue office of a non-refundable sum of: seventy five thousand (75,000) CFA 

Francs. 

12. Submission of bids 

Each offer, written in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) 

copies marked as such and in accordance with the requirements of the DAO, must reach the general 

secretariat of the town hall of Djoum no later than 05th/28/2025 at 1 p.m., local time, in three (03)